
 

 

              ISSN 0255-0067 
 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 
Ministry of Education and Workforce Development 

 

Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management 
 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 

 

 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 

 
 
 

THIRTY-SIXTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 
Ministry of Education and Workforce Development 
       

Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2018 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2018 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad, works 

published in Bermuda on other subjects, and works published abroad by Bermudians. The 

Bibliography covers monographs, periodical publications, published and unpublished Government 

and other reports, audio-visual materials, and items in other formats when applicable. 
 

The list is arranged according to the 23rd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 

catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing 

Rules or Resource Description & Access (RDA). Occasionally notes have been left out or 

abbreviated. Full bibliographic records can be viewed in the online catalogue via the Bermuda 

National Library's website at www.bnl.bm. 
 

The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 
 

 

All issues of the Bibliography (from 2006 to the present) are available free-of-charge online 
via the Bermuda National Library's website at www.bnl.bm.  Print copies of the Bibliography 
are available for in-house use at the Bermuda National Library. 

 
 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 
The Legal Deposit Act, 2008, which repeals Section 5 of the Printed Publications Act 1971, sets out 
the requirements regarding the deposit of new Bermuda publications in the Bermuda National 
Library.  A small section is reproduced below: 

"Delivery of copies of publications  
3 (1) This section applies to—  

(a) a person who publishes a publication in Bermuda; and  
(b) a person who is resident in Bermuda, or whose principal place of business is in 

Bermuda, and who publishes, or commissions the publishing of, a publication outside 
Bermuda for distribution or making available in Bermuda.  

(2) Subject to subsection (5), every person who publishes a publication shall within seven 
days after the date of publishing it deliver a copy of the publication, at their own expense, to the 
Head Librarian for deposit in the Bermuda National Library.  

(3) The copy shall be delivered in the medium in which it is published, unless another 
medium is prescribed." 

 
 

To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 
 

Collection Management Librarian 
Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 299-0034 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 
e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Collection Management.  2018 

http://www.bnl.bm/
http://www.bnl.bm/
file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/pcarvell@gov.bm


 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ................................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS ................................................................................................................. iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM ............................................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION .............................................................................................. 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets....................................................................... 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ........................................................................................................ 12 

Periodical  Publications ........................................................................................................ 12 

AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX ............................................................................................ 13 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

 

     1 . . . .  917.299 A 

     2 . . . . .       Augustinovic, Horst. 
     3 . . . . . .        What you may not know about Bermuda. 
                           Volume three / by Horst Augustinovic. –  
     4 . . . . . .        Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, [2015] 

     5 . . . . . . .       111 pages : illustrations (some colour), 
                              facsimiles, maps, portraits ; 26 cm 
                                 "Written for Bermuda"–Cover. 
                                 ISBN: 9780947480080 : $24.00 
     6 . . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Guidebooks. 2.Bermuda–Social 
                                  life and customs. 3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 
                                  II.Ti.:About Bermuda. 
 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 
   910 Geography and Travel 
   917.2  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography/Travel West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography/Travel Bermuda 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject. The Dewey number is followed by 
a letter of the alphabet, "A" in the above example. This letter represents the first letter of the main 
entry heading (usually the first letter of the author's surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type. The main entry heading in the above example is 
the author, Augustinovic, Horst. The "author" of a work is sometimes a Government Department or 
some other agency or body, e.g., in the text there are main entries like this: Bermuda. Ministry of 
Finance. Dept. of Statistics. Anonymous works, most works produced under editorial direction, most 
serials, and other works where the authorship is diffuse, are entered under the first word of the title 
which is not an article. 

3.  The title is: "What you may not know about Bermuda. Volume three." A diagonal slash "/" 
following the title precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organisation/s considered to be 
responsible for the contents of the work, e.g., authors, editors, illustrators, etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example. In this case, the 
date is enclosed in square brackets "[ ]". Square brackets are used to indicate information supplied 
by the cataloguer. Publication dates are recorded in square brackets when the item contains a 
copyright date but no publication date or if the date is obtained from somewhere other than the 
item in hand. The source of information in catalogue records can come from outside the document 
itself. If the place of publication, the publisher or the date of publication are uncertain, but there is 
some evidence which allows the cataloguer to make a reasonable guess, a question mark "?" is used. 
Therefore, the example shows that: the book was published in Hamilton, Bermuda by Print Link, in 
2015. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the size and 
physical description of the item. Records may also include notes about the source or contents of the 
materials or any other information that the cataloguer considers of importance. If the work has an 
International Standard Book or Serial Number (ISBN or ISSN) it is given along with the price. "No 
price" is used in the entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print 
materials where a current market value cannot be easily determined. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the Bermuda 
National Library when the book was catalogued, i.e., entries will be found under the subject 
headings, "Bermuda–Guidebooks," "Bermuda–Social life and customes" and "Bermuda–History" and 
under the titles, "What you may not know about Bermuda. Volume three" and "About Bermuda." 



 

iii 

 ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue entries: 
 
 b&w black and white 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 bk. Book 
 BNL Bermuda National Library 
 c/© copyright 
 c./ca. circa (approximately) 
 cm centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 hbk. hard cover book 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 J.P. Justice of the Peace 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 Ltd. Limited 
 M.B.E. Member of the Order of the British Empire 
 min. minutes 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 rev. revised 
 sd. sound 
 S.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 UPC Universal Product Code 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 
 
 

  OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Computer science, information & general works 500  Science 

100  Philosophy & psychology 600  Technology 

200  Religion 700  Arts & recreation 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  History & geography 



 

 

  



 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books, Pamphlets, Maps and Printed Sheets 
 

100 – PHILOSOPHY, PARAPSYCHOLOGY AND 
OCCULTISM, PSYCHOLOGY 
 

130 Parapsychology and Occultism 
 

133 Specific Topics in Parapsychology and Occultism 
133.3 Divinatory Arts 
133.3 Y 

Young, Jen. 
365 living by the numbers : a guide to your 
personal year / by Jen Young. – [Place of 
publication not identified] : [Jen Young], [2017] 

68 pages ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781532728150 (paperback) : $18.00 
1.Numerology. 2.Divination.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Three hundred sixty-five 
living by the numbers. 

 

150 Psychology 
 

155 Differential and Developmental Psychology 
155.4 Child Psychology 
155.4182 Individual Psychology 
155.41824 Adaptability and Adjustment 
155.41824 Z 

Zuill, Zina. 
Resilience and academic success among 
Bermuda foster children / Zina Zuill. – 
Mauritius : Scholars' Press, 2018. 

vi, 93 pages : illustrations ; 22 cm 
"Resilience and academic success were examined 
within a foster care group that had never been studied 
before in the literature. The group examined was 
Bermudian adolescent foster care children in the Public 
School System and their perspective on how resilient 
they were and how this could be influencing their 
reading and math ability. The results revealed a 
positive relationship between resiliency and reading."–
Page 4 of cover. 
Dissertation (Ph.D.)--Walden University, Minneapolis, 
Minnesota, 2016. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 81-93). 
ISBN: 9783639710519 (paperback) : $59.00 
1.Resilience (Personality trait). 2.Foster children–Education–
Bermuda–Case studies. 3.Academic achievement––Bermuda–
Case studies. 4.Bermuda–Dissertations.  I.Ti. 

 

158 Applied Psychology 
158.2 Interpersonal Relations 
158.2 M 

Meade, Selina. 
Life lessons from a broken heart / Selina 
Meade. – Bloomington, IN : WestBow Press, a 
division of Thomas Nelson & Zondervan, 2017. 

xv, 371 pages ; 23 cm 
"With influences from today's popular culture and her 
faith, Selina takes you on a journey of self-reflected life 
lessons from her own personal heartbreak and that of 
others. Written to inspire, she will challenge you to 
think and be mindful about how you move forward 
into relationships."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781512774955 : $38.00 
ISBN: 9781512774931 (paperback) : $29.95 
1.Interpersonal relations. 2.Women–Religious life. 3.Women–
Conduct of life.  I.Ti. 

 

158.4 Leadership 
158.4 T 

Trimm, Cindy. 
History maker : arise and take your place in 

leading change / Dr. Cindy Trimm. – Shippens-
burg, PA : Destiny Image Publishers, [2017] 

231 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 225-231). 
Describes thinking patterns and habits that prevent 
change and provides advice on how to develop 
leadership skills and discover God's purpose in order to 
become a catalyst for performing good works in the 
community and on a national level. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780768417081 (paperback) : $22.25 
1.Change (Psychology)–Religious aspects–Christianity. 
2.Motivation (Psychology)–Religious aspects–Christianity. 
3.Leadership–Religious aspects–Christianity. 4.Christian life.  
I.Ti. 

 
200 – RELIGION 
 

240 Christian Moral and Devotional Theology 
 

242 Devotional Literature 
242 M 

Munt, JD. 
It's just that simple, Jesus loves you / JD Munt. – 
Meadville, PA : Christian Faith Publishing, Inc., 
[2017] 

89 pages ; 23 cm 
"A collection of heartfelt thoughts, prayers, and poems 
about God's kingdom"–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781641146449 (paperback) : $18.75 
1.Christian life. 2.Prayers. 3.Meditations.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: It is just 
that simple, Jesus loves you. 

 

242 S 
Sticca, Joy Lister. 

Joyful inspirations from God / by Joy Lister 
Sticca. – [Warwick] Bermuda : Lisjohn 
Publishing Company, [2018] 

67 pages : colour illustrations, portraits ; 23 cm 
ISBN: 9780947480547 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Bible–Meditations. 2.Christian life. 3.Bermuda–Anecdotes.  
I.Ti. 

 

242.5 Prayers and Meditations Based on Passages 
from the Bible 
242.5 J 

Jones, Beverley E. A. 
My journal : BJ Ministries International / 
Beverley E.A. Jones. – [Bermuda] : Beverley 
E.A. Jones, [2018] 

approximately 130 pages ; 23 cm 
Chiefly blank, lined pages for personal notes with 
scripture text to meditate on. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481261 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Bible–Meditations. 2.Christian life. 3.Self-realisation. I.Ti. 

 

248 Christian Experience, Practice, Life 
248 H 

Hayward, Madeline Faith. 
You did that? Yes! Workbook / Rev. Madeline 
Hayward. – Bermuda : Vine Creations 
Publishing House, [2017] 

x, 132 pages ; 28 cm 
"From chapter to chapter in my life, I realized how 
anger got the best of me until my YES changed my 
life!"–Cover. 
ISBN: 9780991521784 (paperback) : $29.95 
1.Hayward, Madeline Faith. 2.Spiritual life–Christianity. 
3.Conduct of life.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Workbook. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

2 

248.4 Christian Life and Practice 
248.4 B 

Burrows, K. Shannel. 
At His feet / Shannel Burrows. – Columbus, MS : 
Catalyst Consulting Group, [2018] 

70 pages ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781722311861 (paperback) : $17.95 
1.Faith. 2.Christian life–Biblical teaching.  I.Ti. 

 

248.4 R 
Robinson, Eugenia L. 

Promises promises promises : a self-empower-
ment manual / Eugenia L. Robinson. – Devon-
shire, Bermuda : GUEHs' Creations, [2017] 

137 pages ; 22 cm. – (He promised me series) 
Title from page iii. 
"In this interactive book a collection of promises, you 
will read promises received or written by the author, 
promises about Bermuda, record promises spoken to 
you, biblical promises to apply to your life and the new 
promises received while working through this book."–
Page 10. 
ISBN: 9780947480882 (spiral binding) : no price 
1.Christian life. 2.Self-realisation. 3.Motivation (Psychology)  
I.Ti. II.Series: Robinson, Eugenia L. He promised me 

 

248.4 T 
Trimm, Cindy. 

Hello, tomorrow! / Cindy Trimm. – Lake Mary, 
Florida : Charisma House, [2018] 

xv, 222 pages ; 19 cm 
"The transformational power of vision"–Cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 202-222). 
Contents: Step 1: build a bridge to your future -- It's 
your future, own it! -- Leave ordinary behind -- Set your 
course toward tomorrow -- Step 2: put yourself where 
you see yourself -- Dare to dream -- Reimagine your 
future -- Renew your mind -- Step 3: write your own 
history -- Awake to your divine destiny -- Find your life 
compass -- Create your canvas -- Step 4: dare to do 
something great -- Voiceprint your vision -- Ignite your 
divine genius -- Discover your new frontier. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781629995496 : $22.75 
1.Bible–Quotations. 2.Self-realisation–Religious aspects–
Christianity. 3.Affirmations. 4.Christian life.  I.Ti. 

 

248.6 Stewardship 
248.6 J 

Joell, Melvin A. 
The art of stewardship. Book II, The 
responsibility of man! / Melvin A. Joell. – USA : 
Strategic Book Publishing and Rights Co., [2018] 

xvii, 235 pages ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781948260398 (paperback) : $25.75 
1.Christian life.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Responsibility of man. 

 

248.8 Guides to Christian Life for Specific Groups of 
People 
248.84 Adults 
248.843 Women 
248.843 G 

George, Carla B. 
Proverbs 31 woman : more than the good wife / 
Carla B. George. – [Southampton, Bermuda] : 
BermudaConnect, [2018] 

137 pages ; 22 cm 
"George examines each verse of the Proverbs 31 
Woman, beginning with verse 10, and ending with 
verse 31, from a unique perspective concerning the 
modern-day woman."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481179 (paperback) : $20.00 
ISBN: 0947481176 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bible.Proverbs–Criticism. 2.Christian life–Biblical teaching. 
3.Women–Religious life. 4.Women–Conduct of life.  I.Ti. 

248.8431 Mothers 
248.8431 E 

Evans, Deborah R. 
Nuggets of inspiration for mothers / Rev. Dr. 
Deborah R. Evans, BS, JP, DD, CDKA. – [United 
States] : PivotPointPublishing.com, [2018] 

x, 40 pages ; 22 cm 
""Nuggets of Inspiration for Mothers" is designed to be 
a source of encouragement to mothers of all ages. It is 
to remind mothers that though they are not perfect 
God made each and every one of them precious. 
Mothers have a special resilience, unconditional love, 
and are unending when it comes to the welfare of their 
child or children. In addition this book is designed to aid 
children to appreciate and celebrate the fragrance, the 
heart and the faith of their mother."–Page 4 of cover. 
"DRE Ministry International". 
Includes bibliographical references. 
ISBN: 9780692106570 : $24.95 
1.Mother-child relationship–Religious aspects–Christianity. 
2.Mothers–Religious life. 3.Christian ministry–Bermuda. 
4.Conduct of life–Biblical teaching.  I.Ti. 

 

248.845 Parents 
248.845 P 

Phillips, Lorene. 
29 keys to parenting and win! / Lorene Phillips, 
AW Eugene Phillips. – Bloomington, IN : 
AuthorHouse, 2018. 

xv, 80 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781524665784 (paperback) : $18.75 
1.Parenting–Religious aspects–Christianity. 2.Christian life.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.: Twenty-nine keys to parenting and win! 

 
300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 

304 Factors Affecting Social Behaviour 
304.6 Population 
304.6021 Population. Tabulated and Related Materials 
304.6021 C 

Census. 2016. 
2016 population and housing census report. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Department of Statistics, 
2017. 

270 pages : illustrations ; 28 cm 
Title from cover. 
Printed copy of PDF file. 
Spiral bound. 
Report is available via the Bermuda Government 
website: https://www.gov.bm/bermuda-census. 
No price 
1.Housing–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Bermuda–Census. 
3.Bermuda–Population–Statistics. I.Bermuda.Cabinet 
Office.Dept. of Statistics. II.Ti. 

 

310 Collections of General Statistics 
310 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics. 
Bermuda digest of statistics / Ministry of 
Finance, Statistical Dept. – No. 1 (Apr. 1973)-
<No. 40 (2017)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [1973]-<2018> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
The 2003 to 2008 digests were not made available to 
the public; information available in Excel spreadsheet 
format upon request to the Department. 
No. 32 (2009)- digest is also available via the Bermuda 
Government website: www.gov.bm. 
One copy of the 2015 digest was provided to BNL by 
the Dept. of Statistics; the report is generally only 
available as a pdf, starting in 2014. 
Spiral-bound copies of 2017 digest were provided to 
BNL by the Dept. of Statistics; the report is generally 
only available as a pdf. 
ISSN: 0302-1556 : no price 
1.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

https://www.gov.bm/bermuda-census
file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/www.gov.bm


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

320 Political Science (Politics and Government) 
 

326 Slavery and Emancipation 
326 M 

Mary Prince and Ashton Warner : two slave 
narratives transcribed by Susanna Moodie : a 
critical edition / edited by Molly Blyth and 
Michael Peterman. – Ottawa, Canada : The 
Tecumseh Press, 2018. 

327 pages ; 22 cm. – (Early Canadian women 
writers series) 

Includes bibliographical references (pages 312-327). 
"It contains the text of the original book by Susanna 
Moodie which is the narrative as told to her by two 
slaves. This edition also contains introductions by the 
editors as well as letters to Susanna Moodie 
(Strickland)."–Provided by publisher. 
Issued also in electronic format. 
ISBN: 9781896133591 (paperback) : $24.75 
1.Prince, Mary. 2.Warner, Ashton, -1831. 3.Slaves–Bermuda–
Biography. 4.Slaves–West Indies–Biography. 5.Slavery–
Bermuda. 6.Slavery–West Indies. 7.Slave narratives. I.Moodie, 
Susanna, 1803-1885. II.Peterman, Michael A., 1942- III.Blyth, 
Molly, 1947- IV.Prince, Mary. History of Mary Prince, a West 
Indian slave. V.Warner, Ashton, -1831. Negro slavery described 
by a Negro. VI.Series: Early Canadian women writers series. 

 

330 Economics 
 

330.9 Economic Situation and Conditions 
330.97299 Economic Conditions in Bermuda 
330.97299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
National economic report of Bermuda / 
Government of Bermuda, Ministry of Finance. – 
2007-<2017>. – [Bermuda] : The Ministry, 2008-
<2018> 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Published each February with data relating to the 
previous year. 
Library copies of the 2009 report were printed from the 
digital edition available via www.gov.bm. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Bermuda : 
an economic review. 
No price. 
1.Investments–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–Economic 
conditions–Periodicals. 4.Bermuda–Commerce–Periodicals.  
I.Ti. II.Ti.: Economic report. 

 

330.97299 R 
Richards, E. T. (Bob) 

Bermuda back from the brink / E.T. (Bob) 
Richards. – [Bermuda] : [E.T. Richards], [2017] 

151 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour) ; 18 cm 
$30.00 
1.Public debts–Bermuda. 2.Banks and banking–Bermuda. 
3.Taxation–Bermuda. 4.Bermuda–Politics and government. 
5.Bermuda–Economic conditions–2000- 6.Bermuda–
Commerce.  I.Ti. 

 
332 Financial Economics 
332.0415 Capital Formation and Saving 
332.0415 W 

Wales, Kim, 1969- 
Peer-to-peer lending and equity crowdfunding : 
a guide to the new capital markets for job 
creators, investors, and entrepreneurs / Kim 
Wales ; foreword by Garry B. Crowder. – Santa 
Barbara, California : Praeger, [2018] 

xxvi, 272 pages ; 25 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 221-241) 
and index. 

Contents: Reregulating and deregulating the global 
capital markets -- Regulatory reform across seven 
continents -- Securities crowdfunding and alpha in social 
data -- Peer-to-peer lending -- Market structure: women 
and millennials -- Behaviors related to savings and 
investment -- Structured products -- Underwriting and 
valuations -- Primary versus secondary markets -- 
Distributed ledger technology for a universal credit 
system -- Conclusion -- Glossary of financial terms. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781440855344 : $60.00 
1.Capital market. 2.Loans. 3.Crowd funding.  I.Ti. 

 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 
333.3 Private Ownership of Land 
333.33 Transfer of Possession and of Right to Use 
333.33 B 

Bermuda real estate handbook. – 2001/2002-
<2019>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Marketing Ltd., 2001-<[2018]> 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
"All the essential information for buyers, sellers, 
landlords and tenants"–Cover 2001/2002. 
"The complete guide to island property for buyers and 
sellers"–Cover 2005. 
No price 
1.Real estate business–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Periodicals. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military Science 
 

351 Public Administration 
351 B 

Bermuda. 
Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2018> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Issues for 2008- have subtitle: On the occasion of the 
convening of the Legislature. 
2012 ed. replaced by special 2013 ed. issued for Speech 
from the Throne delivered 8 February, 2013 for 
convening of the Legislature following the General 
Election of December 17, 2012. 
2006 ed. issued in electronic format only on www.gov.bm. 
Printed copies of 2006 ed. available for use in the Library. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Throne speech. 

 

352 General Considerations of Public Administration 
352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 
352.49 Budgets for Specific International Organisations 
and Specific Jurisdictions 
352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 
352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates 
of revenue and expenditure … / presented by 
the … Minister of Finance. – [1976/77]-
<2018/2019>. – [Bermuda] : Government of 
Bermuda, [19--]-<2018> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
No price. 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–Appropriations 
and expenditures–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–
Periodicals.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

352.8 Administration of General Forms of Control 

http://www.gov.bm/
http://www.gov.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

4 

352.88 Use of Watchdog and Oversight Agencies 
352.88097299 In Bermuda 
352.88097299 O 

Bermuda. Ombudsman. 
Annual report / Bermuda Ombudsman. – 1st 
(2006)-<13th (2017)>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Office of the Ombudsman, 2007-<2018> 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
First report covers period 1 August 2005-31 July 2006. 
Volumes for 2006-2010 also called 1st-5th annual 
report; 2010 supplement not numbered; 2011- also 
called 7th- report. 
Volumes for 1st-5th report year ends 31 July; 6th 
report issued as five-month supplement; volumes for 
7th- report year ends 31 Dec. 
Special five-month interim report issued to cover 
August 1, 2010-December 31, 2010. 
Report is also available via the Ombudsman for 
Bermuda website: www.ombudsman.bm. 
No price 
1.Bermuda.Ombudsman–Periodicals. 2.Ombudsman–
Bermuda–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

355 Military Science 
355.009 History, Geographic Treatment, Biography 
355.0097299 Military Science. Bermuda 
355.0097299 M 

McGovern, Terrance. 
Defenses of Bermuda 1612-1995 / Terrance 
McGovern and Edward Harris ; illustrated by 
Adam Hook ; series editor Marcus Cowper. – 
[London] : Osprey Publishing, 2018. 

64 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), 
facsimilies, maps, plans ; 25 cm. – (Fortress ; 
112) 

"This meticulously researched and superbly illustrated 
book provides an overview of the design, defensive 
features, and operational history of Bermuda's 
fortifications from the settlement of the islands in 1612 
to the closure of the last military site in 1995, as well as 
the fate of these fortifications."–Page 4 of cover. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 9781472825964 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Fortification–Bermuda–History. 2.Architecture–Bermuda. 
3.Bermuda–Naval history. 4.Bermuda–Military history.  I.Harris, 
Edward C. II.Hook, Adam. III.Cowper, Marcus. IV.Ti. V.Series: 
Fortress ; 112. 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS 
 

520 Astronomy and Allied Sciences 
 

529 Chronology 
529.3 Calendars 
529.3 R 

Robinson, Eugenia L. 
Bermuda sunrise calendar : an inspirational 
journey collection / by Eugenia Robinson. – 
[Bermuda] : [Eugenia Robinson], [2018]. 

12 unnumbered pages : colour illustrations ; 14 
x 28 cm 

Title from cover. 
Spiral binding wifh fold-out card stand. 
No price 
1.Calendars–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works.  I.Ti. 

 

590 Animals 
 

594 Mollusca and Molluscoidea 
594.097299 In Bermuda 

594.097299 J 
Jensen, Russell H. 

Marine mollusks of Bermuda : checklist and 
bibliography / by Russell H. Jensen & Timothy A. 
Pearce. – Wilmington, Delaware : Delaware 
Museum of Natural History, [2009] 

x, 473 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour) ;    
28 cm. – (Contribution (Bermuda Biodiversity 
Project (BBP), Bermuda Aquarium, Natural 
History Museum and Zoo) ; no. 13.) 

Running title: Bermuda marine mollusk bibliography. 
"Contribution No. 13 of the Bermuda Biodiversity 
Project (BBP) of the Bermuda Aquarium, Museum and 
Zoo". 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 391-454) 
and index. 
ISBN: 9780615287867 (paperback) : $30.00 
1.Mollusks–Bermuda. 2.Marine animals–Bermuda.  I.Pearce, 
Timothy A. II.Bermuda Aquarium, Natural History Museum and 
Zoo. III.Ti. IV.Ti.: Bermuda marine mollusk bibliography. V.Series: 
Contribution (Bermuda Biodiversity Project (BBP), Bermuda 
Aquarium, Natural History Museum and Zoo) ; no. 13. 

 
600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 
 

610 Medicine and Health 
 
613 Personal Health and Safety 
613 P 

Peets Talbot, Ayesha. 
Healing Bermuda : the real solution to your 
health crisis / Dr. Peets Talbot, Beth Hollis and 
Dr. Sabrina Famous. – Charleston, South 
Carolina : Advantage, [2018] 

xv, 155 pages : colour illustrations, portraits ; 
26 cm 

"In Healing Bermuda: The Real Solution to Your Health 
Care Crisis;" holistic practitioners, Dr. Peets Talbot, Dr. 
Sabrina Famous and Beth Hollis reveal the truth about 
what's ailing the health of Bermudians and others 
around the world, and the easy steps to solve it. If 
you've struggled with low energy, weight gain, and 
have a chronic medical condition such as diabetes, 
hypertension, or cancer, this book will teach you how 
to optimize your health on your own terms."–Page 4 of 
cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 147-151). 
ISBN: 9781599329369 (paperback) : $29.95 
1.Ocean Rock Wellness Ltd. 2.Holistic medicine. 3.Health self-
care. 4.Medical care–Bermuda.  I.Hollis, Beth. II.Famous, 
Sabrina. III.Ti. 

 

613.2 Dietetics 
613.2 H 

Holowatinc, Agathe Regina. 
Fuelled : transform your body, enhance your 
energy, supercharge your life / Agathe Regina 
Holowatinc, MLIS, INHC ; food photography by 
Nhuri Bashir ; foreward by Dr. Reid Robinson. – 
First edition. – [Bermuda] : [Agathe Regina 
Holowatinc], 2018. 

xvi, 255 pages : colour illustrations ; 25 cm 
"FUELLED is the ultimate guide to transforming your 
body, enhancing your energy and supercharging your 
life. Part-education, part-inspiration and part Real Food 
Recipe Guide, FUELLED is a comprehensive, easy-to-read 
handbook chock-full of simple instructions for achieving 
peak health and performance."–Page 4 of cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 247-252). 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481162 : $80.00 
ISBN: 9780947481148 (paperback) : $65.00 
1.Nutrition. 2.Health. 3.Cooking–Natural foods.  I.Bashir, Nhuri. 
II.Ti. 

http://www.ombudsman.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

618 Gynecology, Obstetrics, Pediatrics, Geriatrics 
618.4 Childbirth 
618.45 Natural Childbirth 
618.45 C 

Cannonier, Sophia. 
The home birth movement : a push for 
childbirth rights in Bermuda / Sophia Cannonier ; 
photography by Richard James Lee ; edited by 
Charlene E. Dowling. – [Devonshire, Bermuda] : 
[Sophia Cannonier], [2018] 

171 pages ; 22 cm 
"In an effort to transform Bermuda's complicated 
relationship with birth, this book dives into the 
country's history of midwifery, the rise of childbirth 
hospitalisation and medicalisation, and the ideological 
challenges facing childbirth and home birth rights 
currently. Through the personal and emotional stories 
of Bermudian mothers and fathers, this book artfully 
weaves together the voices that initiated and 
perpetuated the home birth movement in Bermuda at 
the turn of the century - a movement that continues to 
grow."–Page 4 of cover. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
ISBN: 9780947481247 (paperback): $20.00 
1.Home birth–Bermuda–Anecdotes. 2.Home birth–Bermuda. 
3.Midwives–Bermuda. 4.Natural childbirth–Bermuda. 
5.Childbirth– Bermuda.  I.Lee, Richard James. II.Dowling, 
Charlene E. III.Ti. 

 

620 Engineering and Allied Operations 
 

623 Military and Nautical Engineering 
623.4 Ordnance 
623.41 Artillery 
623.41 P 

Peterson, Mendel L. 
Encyclopaedia of markings & decoration on 
artillery. Volume 1 / Mendel L. Peterson ; 
edited by Robert P.A. Sténuit. – [Limited 
edition]. – [Bermuda] : [Bermuda Underwater 
Exploration Institute], 2014. 

312 pages : illustrations (some colour), portraits ; 
29 cm 

Title from cover. 
Edition limited to 100 numbered copies. 
Bermuda references: pages 49-59, 83-87, 104, 115. 
"Only volume to be published in print. The following 
parts, two and three, will be made available on the 
Internet only at www.BUEI.org. The present volume is 
to serve as the key to parts two and three"–Page 4. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 120-121, 
123-124, 290-311). 
$50.00 
1.Peterson, Mendel L. 2.Artillery–History. 3.Shipwrecks–
Bermuda. 4.Shipwrecks. 5.Underwater exploration.  I.Sténuit, 
Robert P. A. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Encyclopaedia of markings and 
decoration on artillery. IV.Ti.: Encyclopedia of markings and 
decoration on artillery. 

 

630 Agriculture and Related Technologies 
 

636 Animal Husbandry 
636.8 Cats 
636.8 S 

Sherwood, Val. 
Bermuda cat tales / Val Sherwood ; illustrated 
by Michelle Pasquin. – [Paget, Bermuda] : 
Catalyst Press, 2018. 

131 pages : illustrations (some colour); 26 cm 
"Curl up with a furry bundle of heartwarming cat 
memories in this tale of life with Bermuda felines. 
Acclaimed island singer-songwriter Val Sherwood 
lovingly documents the lives and fortunes of the many 
rescue cats she has helped over the years. 

Accompanied by delightful illustrations by Michelle 
Pasquin."–Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9780947481209 : $35.00 
1.Sherwood, Val. 2.Cats–Bermuda–Anecdotes.  I.Pasquin, 
Michelle. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Cat tales. 

 

640 Home and Family Management 
 

649 Child Rearing 
649.14 Children of Specific Status, Type, Relationship 
649.144 Brothers and Sisters of Same Birth 
649.144 M 

McLean, Audrey. 
Twins to one : coping strategies for a single 
parent with twins / Audrey McLean. – United 
States : [Audrey McLean], [2017] 

138 pages : portrait ; 23 cm 
"An empowering and practical guide to raising twins 
under extremely challenging circumstances, including 
single parenting."–Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9781973466116 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Parenting–Bermuda. 2.Child rearing. 3.Twins–Care. 4.Family 
life–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 
700 - THE ARTS 
 

730 Sculpture and Related Art 
 

730.92 Biography 
730.92 H 

Harris, Edward C. 
The Sphinx of Inverurie, Bermuda / Dr. Edward 
Harris, MBE PHD FSA. – Royal Naval Dockyard, 
Bermuda : National Museum of Bermuda 
Press, [2018] 

35 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), 
facsimiles, map, portraits ; 31 cm 

"For more than a century, an unusual statue paying 
tribute to a soldier's faithful Great Dane has been a 
landmark for Bermudians and visitors alike. Now, 
beginning with a single photograph in a museum 
archive, we tell the globetrotting story of Sphinx, 
beloved by his Crimean War hero owner and finally 
immortalised in stone."–Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9780947481032 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.Wilkinson, Henry John, 1829-1911. 2.Sphinx (Dog) 3.Inverurie 
(Bermuda) 4.Sculptors–England–Biography. 5.Artists–England–
Biography. 6.Soldiers–Great Britain–Biography. 7.Tombs–
Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 
770 Photography, Computer Art, Cinematography, 
Videography 
 

779 Photographic Images 
779.2 Human Figures 
779.2 F 

Friedman, Debra. 
Coming of age in wonderland : portraits of 
teenage Bermuda / photographs by Debra 
Friedman. – Hillsborough, North Carolina : 
Daylight Books, [2017] 

80 pages : chiefly colour portraits ; 30 cm 
Includes additional essays by Paul Roth, Tom 
Butterfield, Dame Pamela Gordon Banks, poem by 
Yesha Townsend. 
"This publication has been supported by Masterworks 
Museum of Bermuda Art"–Page 80. 
ISBN: 9781942084426 : $49.95 
1.Teenagers–Bermuda–Portraits. 2.Bermuda–Biography–
Pictorial works.  I.Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. II.Ti. 

 

790 Recreational and Performing Arts 
 

796 Athletic and Outdoor Sports and Games 
796.1 Miscellaneous Games 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

6 

796.15 Play with Remote Control Vehicles; Play with 
Kites 
796.15 O 

O'Connor, Eugene, Jr. 
The art of kite making : the kite master's guide 
to the Bermuda kite / by Eugene O'Connor Jr. 
and Eugene O'Connor Sr. – Bermuda : [Eugene 
O'Connor Jr.], [2017] 

viii, 41 pages : chiefly colour illustrations, 
portraits ; 16 x 24 cm 

"The Art of Kite Making is a guide to making a Bermuda 
Kite. Whether it is your first time making a traditional 
Bermuda Kite or you are an experienced pro, you are 
sure to find helpful tips."–Page 1. 
ISBN: 9780947481018 (spiral bound) : $25.00 
1.O'Connor, Eugene, Sr. 2.Kites–Bermuda.  I.O'Connor, Eugene, 
Sr. II.Ti. 

 

797 Aquatic and Air Sports 
797.1 Boating 
797.124 Sailing 
797.124 G 

Gabrielson, Mark J. 
Corinthian resolve : the story of the Marion-
Bermuda race / Mark J. Gabrielson. – [Marion, 
MA] : Marion-Bermuda Cruising Yacht Race 
Association, Inc., 2017. 

145 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), 
facsimiles ; 27 cm 

Includes index. 
ISBN: 9780997392043 : $55.75 
1.Marion-Bermuda Cruising Yacht Race. 2.Sailing–Bermuda. 
3.Sailboat racing–Bermuda.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Story of the Marion-
Bermuda race. 

 
800 - LITERATURE 
 

808 Rhetoric and Collections of Literary Texts from 
More than Two Literatures 
808.2 Rhetoric of Drama 
808.2 W 

Winfield, Ben. 
Graham Lodge / Ben Winfield. – Los Angeles 
[California] : Dizzy Emu Publishing, 2017. 

106 pages ; 23 cm 
"In a strange world where the supernatural and the 
monstrous have become commonplace, a young man 
traumatized by his mother's transformatoin into an evil 
vampire arranges to be killed by her after Christmas 
day. In exchange, she agrees to spend the last weeks of 
December with him inside a remote forest cabin."–
Page 4 of cover. 
Awards: 13Horror.com Film & Screenplay Contest, 
2017 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781976720246 (paperback) : $10.00 
1.Screenplays.  I.Ti. 

 

810 American Literature in English 
 

811 American Poetry in English 
811.6 American Poetry in English of 2000- 
811.6 V 

Van Putten, Melodye Micëre. 
I poet when I'm full of joy . . . and when I'm 
rage-full, thinking deep / Melodye Micëre Van 
Putten. – First edition. – Philadelphia, PA : 
Kephra Publications, [2018] 

xvii, 97 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN:9780983991588 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000- 2.Blacks–Race identity–Poetry. 
3.Race relations–Poetry.  I.Ti. 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
Literatures 
 

821 English Poetry 
821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 
821.92 A 

Alexander, Samuel. 
Grey / Samuel Alexander ; all photos taken and 
edited by Deanna Williams of DWPerception. – 
[United States] : Samuel Alexander, [2018] 

102 pages : portraits ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781388328689 (paperback) : $33.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Williams, Deanna. II.Ti. 

 

822 English Drama 
822.92 English Drama of 2000- 
822.92 E 

Evans, Jonathan Land. 
Small mercies : an evening of short comedy 
plays and skits / by Jonathan Land Evans. – 
[Paget, Bermuda] : [Jonathan Land Evans], 
[2018] 

93 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
"This book features the scripts of a dozen short plays 
and theatrical skits, quite diverse and mostly humorous 
in nature, taking the reader from Ancient Rome to 
today's United States and paying a few visits to the 
author's native Bermuda too."–Page 4 of cover. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian drama. 2.Bermuda–Drama.  I.Ti 

 
823 English Fiction 
823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 
823.92 A 

Alexander, Samuel. 
Dana / Samuel Alexander. – Second edition 
[revised]. – [United States] : Samuel Alexander, 
[2017] 

215 pages ; 23 cm 
Same ISBN used in second and revised editions. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781548836047 (paperback) : $17.00 
ISBN: 1548836044 (paperback) : $17.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel. 

Salinor : the beginnings / Samuel Alexander. – 
[United States] : Samuel Alexander, [2014] 

Ii, 493 pages ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781500123147 (paperback) : $25.00 
ISBN: 1500123145 (paperback) : $25.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel. 

Virgil / Samuel Alexander. – [Revised edition]. – 
[United States] : [Samuel Alexander], [2015] 

154 pages ; 23 cm 
Same ISBN used in first and revised editions. 
This edition does not contain the poetry included on 
pages 166-202 of the first edition. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781508824633 (paperback) : $15.00 
ISBN: 1508824630 (paperback) : $15.00 
I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

823.92 A 
Arorash, Tina J. 

Oops - to feeling good / Dr. Tina J. Arorash ; 
illustrated by: Aleksandra Szmidt. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Cardinal House Press, [2018] 

34 unnumbered pages : chiefly colour 
illustrations ; 22 cm 

Title from cover. 
"The essence of this delightful tale is how 
misunderstandings often occur between adults and 
children, when a child has misunderstood the directive 
or has missed the context of the adult's request. Tired 
Tass jokingly suggests that Boris should clean up the 
kitchen because she's tired. When she awakes, there 
are bubbles, BUBBLES - everywhere!"–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780999806807 (paperback) : $19.95 
ISBN: 0999806807 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Emotions–Fiction.  I.Szmidt, Aleksandra, illustrator. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 B 
Bishop, Lisa M. 

Princess Asha and the lost city of Dwarka / by 
Lisa Margaret Bishop. – First printed edition. – 
[United States] : PWAP Publishing, 2018. 
©2017 

192 pages ; 22 cm 
"Princess Asha never suspects that she is anything 
other than an 'ordinary princess' until she ventures 
away from the palace just before her sixteenth 
birthday. Her life changes beyond recognition when 
she meets a farmer, who explains that the young 
princess is a descendant of a God who walked upon the 
earth thousands of years ago. Asha learns that it is her 
destiny to save the people of India from the darkness 
that they have suffered through for millennia. She 
embarks upon a quest with her beloved calf, 
befriending a wise owl and a spirited horse along her 
travels. Join Asha on this courageous journey, where 
she will have to overcome her own insecurities to 
defeat those trying to stop her from bringing light to 
the darkness, facing trials and climbing  mountains to 
finally reach the west coast of India. It is only then that 
she can call upon the Sea God to raise the lost city of 
Dwarka and bring hope."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781999602024 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.Hindi fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 B 
Bishop, Lisa M. 

Princess Asha and the lost city of Shambhala / 
by Lisa Margaret Bishop. – First printed 
edition. – [United States] : PWAP Publishing, 
2018. 

249 pages ; 22 cm 
"Princess Asha felt like a weight had been lifted with 
the rising of Dwarka. Her long quest to call upon the 
Sea God to raise the city had been successful and all 
was peaceful in her kingdom of Panchala...... that is 
until the dreams began. Asha learns that her journey is 
not as straightforward as she had hoped. The trials and 
challenges are to continue as the signs direct her 
towards searching for the Lost City of Shambhala, with 
only a grumpy elf to help her through the treacherous 
path. The princess embarks upon another journey of 
self-discovery where she has to find her inner strength 
and face insurmountable odds. Who is calling upon 
Asha to defeat the darkness? Can she deliver the sword 
of Krishna? Join Asha once again as she undertakes a 
perilous mission in the interests of all that is good and 
pure."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781999602055 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.Hindi fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 B 
Browne, Angela R. B. 

Mr. Jones's missing glasses / Angela R.B. 
Browne ; illustrated by Kawon Jones. – North 
Charleston, South Carolina : CreateSpace 
Independent Publishing Platform, [2016] 

39 pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781516910229 (paperback) : $19.75 
ISBN: 1516910222 (paperback) : $19.75 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Christian fiction. I.Jones, 
Kawon, illustrator. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Mister Jones's missing glasses. 

 

823.92 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Bermuda stories : a selection of short fiction / 
by Jonathan Land Evans. – [Paget, Bermuda] : 
[Jonathan Land Evans], [2018] 

109 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian short stories. 2.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Ragbag : a collection of short fiction / by 
Jonathan Land Evans. – [Paget, Bermuda] : 
[Jonathan Land Evans], [2018] 

235 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian short stories. 2.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Stateside stories : a selection of short fiction / 
by Jonathan Land Evans. – [Paget, Bermuda] : 
[Jonathan Land Evans], [2018] 

101 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian short stories. 2.United States–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Stories from hither and yon : a selection of 
short fiction / by Jonathan Land Evans. – 
[Paget, Bermuda] : [Jonathan Land Evans], 
[2018] 

94 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
Bda. Author 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian short stories. 2.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 H 
Henry, Thornton M. 

Leonard's tune : a novel / Thornton M. Henry. – 
[Florida] : Chez Henri Publishing, 2017. 

346, 6 pages ; 23 cm 
ISBN: 9781979247450 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 K 
The kiskadee : a Bermudian literary magazine. 

Vol #1 / featuring work by local artists and 
writers. – Bermuda : Lulu Hedstrom, [2015] 

62 pages : colour illustrations, portraits ; 22 cm 
Title from cover. 
Concept & design: Lulu Hedstrom. 
"With funding from the Bermuda Arts Council"–Page 4 
of cover. 
$10.00 
1.Bermudian literature–Collections. 2.Bermudian poetry–
2000-–Collections. 3.Bermuda–Literary collections.  
I.Hedstrom, Lulu. II.Bermuda Arts Council. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

8 

823.92 K 
Knight, Brooklyn. 

The maid's daughter / Brooklyn Knight. – First 
edition. – [United States] : Brooklyn Knight, 2018. 

292 pages ; 23 cm 
"A story of persistent love"–Cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781983184482 (paperback) : $15.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 K 
Knight, Brooklyn. 

Oui / Brooklyn Knight. – First edition. – [United 
States] : Brooklyn Knight, 2018. 

230 pages ; 22 cm. – (French connection series ; 
volume 1) 

"BWWM romance novel"–Cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781719941303 (paperback) : $21.75 
I.Ti. II.Series: Knight, Brooklyn. French connection ; v. 1. 

 

823.92 L 
Le Raff, Jack. 

The adventures of Edward - the baby liraffe. 
Book two, Europe / written by Jack Le Raff ; 
illustrated by Casie Trace. – First edition. – 
Bermuda : [Jack Le Raff], 2018. 

64 unnumbered pages : colour illustrations, 
map ; 20 x 23 cm 

Title from cover. 
"In the depths of Southern Africa lives a loveable baby 
animal, half lion half giraffe. Young Edward is an 
adverturous type and as soon as he discovers there's a 
bigger, wider world out there compared to all he 
knows of Lake Blue.....he's off to explore it! Come join 
Edward on his escapades as he wanders through the 
world's continents getting into mischief and meeting all 
kinds of characters along the way."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780992265007 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Trace, Casie, illustrator. 
II.Ti. III.Ti.: Europe. 

 

823.92 M 
McGinger Design Lab Ltd. Bermuda. 

3 little Bermudians. #1 : colouring book / 
created by McGinger Design Lab Ltd. Bermuda. – 
Bermuda : McGinger Design Lab, [2018] 

16 unnumbered pages : chiefly illustrations ; 16 x 
23 cm 

$8.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature. 
3.Bermuda–Fiction. I.Ti. II.Ti.: Three little Bermudians. 

 

823.92 M 
McGinger Design Lab Ltd. Bermuda. 

3 little Bermudians. #2 : colouring book / 
created by McGinger Design Lab Ltd. Bermuda. – 
Bermuda : McGinger Design Lab, [2018] 

16 unnumbered pages : chiefly illustrations ; 16 x 
23 cm 

$8.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature. 
3.Christmas–Bermuda–Fiction. 4.Bermuda–Fiction. I.Ti. II.Ti.: 
Three little Bermudians. 

 

823.92 M 
McLean, Audrey. 

The diamond trap : a story of a Jamaican girl's 
harsh life and triumph / Audrey McLean. – 
United States : [Audrey McLean], 2017. 

257 pages ; 21 cm 
"An epic, refreshingly entertaining but conscious 
account of the life of a girl with humble beginnings, 
trapped by forces outside of her control, but driven to 
emerge as a precious diamond."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781973341642 (paperback) : $20.00 
I.Ti. 

823.92 M 
McLean, Audrey. 

Miss Underwood / Audrey McLean and Andrea 
McLean. – [Bermuda] : [Audrey McLean], [2017] 

52 pages : colour illustrations ; 13 x 21 cm 
"Curiousity almost killed the cat! Bradshaw just had to find 
out what exactly was so odd about his new elementary 
school teacher. What was he missing? Where was this 
mysterious place where people spoke so strangely, and 
why did he feel so drawn to it?"--Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481124 (paperback) : $17.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. I.McLean, Andrea. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Tiny's Bermuda colouring book / illustrated by 
Elizabeth A. Mulderig. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : 
[Starr Publishing], [2018] 

16 unnumbered pages : chiefly illustrations ; 
28 cm. – (Betsy Bermuda) 

Title from cover. 
"This is an interactive colouring book designed to teach 
a child about numbers, colours, letters and shapes"–
Page 4 of cover. 
$10.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature. 
3.Bermuda–Fiction. I.Ti. II.Series: Mulderig, Elizabeth A. Betsy 
Bermuda. 

 

823.92 M 
Mullings-George, Janice. 

My mama is a nurse / written by: Janice 
Mullings-George. – [Pembroke, Bermuda] : 
Janice Mullings-George, [2018] 

29 pages : chiefly colour illustrations ; 26 cm 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481377 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Nurses–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 P 
Prime-Godwin, Georgette. 

War baby : a Ruach Elohim parable / Dr. 
Georgette Prime-Godwin. – [Bridgeport, CT] : 
HOV Publishing, [2018] 

172 pages : portrait ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781942871347 (paperback) : $14.95 
1.Parables. 2.Christian fiction. I.Ti. 

 

823.92 R 
R., Randy. 

Mulatto / Randy R. & Timothy Durham. – 
Bloomington, IN : AuthorHouse, 2018. 

viii, 79 pages : portraits ; 21 cm 
"This is a story about the struggles of a strong, resilient 
biracial woman during the prohibition era in the 1920s. 
We share in her arduous journey as she aims to 
navigate through a time when greed, power, murder, 
and romance were highly prevalent in the streets of 
Harlem."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781546224341 (paperback) : $14.00 
I.Durham, Timothy. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 
Sawden, Rachel. 

Runaways : a novel / Rachel Sawden. – 
[Bermuda] : [Rachel Sawden], [2018] 

403 pages ; 21 cm 
"Runaways is the empowering and racy tale of one 
woman's voyage of self-discovery. A must-read for fans 
of travelogues and romance alike."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481285 (paperback) : $20.75 
I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

823.92 S 
Simons, La-Vawn. 

Cavity City / La-Vawn Simons. – First edition. – 
New York, NY : Page Publishing, Inc., 2017. 

21 pages : colour illustrations ; 26 cm 
"Cavity City is a place where all mouths that were once 
good have now turned bad. A bad mouth could have 
been avoided as numerous times everyone was told 
what to do to keep a good healthy mouth, but chose 
not to listen."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781640271340 (paperback) : $18.75 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Dental care–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 
Smith Burgess, Lois, 1941- 

Temptation : Rev. Price comes to town / by Dr. 
Lois Smith Burgess. – Hamilton Parish, 
Bermuda : Dr. Lois Smith Burgess, [2015] 

iii, 300 pages ; 21 cm 
Bda. Author 
$20.00 
1.Christian fiction.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 V 
Van Putten, Melodye Micëre. 

Kwanzaa: Project D / Melodye Micëre Van 
Putten ; Angela Ming-Bean, illustrator. – 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania : Kephra 
Publications, [2017] 

52 pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
Includes cultural glossary and study questions. 
"Kwanzaa Project D continues the journey of the Ani 
Family started in The Girl Who Would Have Locks and 
The Boy Who Knew Too Much as they celebrate Black 
history and Culture. When siblings Xavier and Imani Ani 
realize that there were no holiday decorations to be 
had for decorating their classrooms for Kwanzaa, they 
spring into action! The results are surprising and 
affirming for all."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780983991571 (paperback) : $24.00 
1.African Americans–Fiction. 2.Bermudian children's literature. 
3.Kwanzaa–Fiction.  I.Ming-Bean, Angela, illustrator. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
Walker, Lindsey. 

Kaylayla : (discovering me) / Lindsey C. Walker. – 
[Place of publication not identified] : [Lindsey 
C. Walker], [2018] ©2012 

66 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
"This is a story about a girl who loses everything, and is 
thrown into a new world and must find out where she 
fits in all over again."–Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9781974124138 (paperback) : $15.00 
ISBN: 1974124134 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Teenagers–Fiction. 
3.Bermuda–Fiction. I.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 
West, Catherine. 

Where hope begins / Catherine West. – 
Nashville, Tennessee : Thomas Nelson, [2018] 

ix, 355 pages ; 22 cm 
"In the aftermath of her husband's act of adultery and 
abandonment, Savannah must finally face the ghosts 
that haunt her and discover for herself whether 
authentic faith, grace, and ultimate healing really do 
exist."–Provided by publisher." 
From break-through novelist Catherine West comes 
the story of a woman who seeks refuge in the 
Berkshires after the heartbreak of a broken marriage 
and finds hope in unexpected places"–Provided by 
publisher. 
ISBN: 9780785217435 (paperback) : $20.75 
1.Christian fiction. I.Ti. 

828 English Miscellaneous Writings 
828.92 English Miscellaneous Writings of 2000- 
828.92 S 

So many islands : stories from the Caribbean, 
Mediterranean, Indian and Pacific Oceans / 
edited by Nicholas Laughlin with Nailah 
Folami Imoja. – Port of Spain, Trinidad and 
Tobago : Peekash Press, [2018] 

214 pages ; 20 cm 
Includes Beached by Bermudian author Angela Barry. 
"Collecting new fiction, essays and poems from 
seventeen countries around the world, So Many 
Islands brings us stories about love and protest, about 
childhood innocence and the traumas of history, about 
leaving home and trying to go home again. These 
writers' island homes may seem remote on the map, 
but there is nothing isolated about their compelling, 
fresh voices."–Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9789769610606 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Caribbean literature. 2.Islands–Literary collections. 3.Short 
stories. 4.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Laughlin, Nicholas. II.Imoja, 
Nailah Folami. III.Barry, Angela. Beached. 

 
900 - HISTORY, GEOGRAPHY, AND AUXILIARY 
DISCIPLINES 
 

910 Geography and Travel 
 

910.4 Accounts of Travel and Facilities for Travellers 
910.452 Shipwrecks 
910.452 A 

Archaeological excavation of the forepeak of the 
Civil War blockade runner Mary Celestia, 
Southampton, Bermuda / James P. Delgado, 
PhD., Philippe M. Rouja, PhD., Dominique 
Rissolo, PhD., Rhonda K. Robichaud, David 
Pybus, Tane Casserley, Isabelle Ramsay-
Brackstone, Jean-Claude Delville, Lionel Nesbitt, 
and Wayne Lusardi. – Silver Spring, Maryland : 
U.S. Department of Commerce, National 
Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration, 
Office of National Marine Sanctuaries, 2016. 

vi, 69 pages : illustrations (some colour), colour 
maps ; 28 cm. – (Maritime Heritage Program 
series ; no. 2) 

"June 2016." 
The 1864 wreck of the iron-hulled side-wheel steamer 
Mary Celestia is a well-known and popular tourist diving 
attraction on the South Shore of Bermuda. The wreck 
was salvaged at the time of the wreck event and also 
later in the mid-twentieth century. In the 1980s it was 
the subject of non-intrusive archaeological study. 
Extreme storm events in 2009-2010 exposed a 
probable wooden crate in the forepeak of the wreck as 
well as two corked and sealed wine bottles and an 
empty demijohn. Danger of loss through unauthorised 
recovery or ongoing erosion led to a programme of 
excavation in June 2011. Excavation of the forepeak 
revealed evidence of the site formation process as well 
as well-preserved wooden joinery, decking and 
artifacts. This report documents the excavation and 
analysis of the forepeak and its contents, and updates 
the archaeological, architectural and historical contexts 
of Mary Celestia. 
No price 
1.Mary-Celestia (Ship) 2.Deep diving–Bermuda. 3.Underwater 
exploration–Bermuda. 4.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 5.Bermuda–
History–1861-1865, American Civil War. 6.United States–
History–1861-1865, Civil War–Blockades.  I.Delgado, James P. 
II.Rouja, Philippe. III.Rissolo, Dominique. IV.Robichaud, Rhonda 
K. V.Pybus, David. VI.Casserley, Tane. VII.Ramsay-Brackstone, 
Isabelle. VIII. Delville, Jean-Claude. IX.Nesbitt, Lionel. X.Lusardi, 
Wayne. XI.Ti.: Mary Celestia. XII.Series: Maritime Heritage 
Program series ; no. 2. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

10 

917 North America 
917.299 Bermuda 
917.299 B 

Bermuda business visitor. – Premiere issue 
(1998/99)-<2019>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermuda Marketing Ltd., 1998-<2018> 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Subsequent publisher: Bermuda Media, 2004- 
No price 
1.Business travel–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Periodicals. 

 

917.299 M 
Moon handbooks. Bermuda. – 1st ed. 

(October 2006)-<5th ed. (2018)>. – 
Emeryville, CA : Avalon Travel, 2006-<2018> 

v. : ill., maps ; 19 cm. – (Moon handbooks) 
Triennial 
Spine title:Moon. Bermuda. 
Vols. for 2006- by Rosemary Jones. 
Includes index. 
ISSN: 1932-7870 : $23.00 
1.Bermuda–Guidebooks.  I.Jones, Rosemary. II.Ti.: Moon. 
Bermuda. III.Ti.: Bermuda. IV.Series: Moon handbooks. 

 

917.299 W 
Wilcox, Christopher. 

Bermuda, parish by parish : a photographic 
journey / Christopher Wilcox. – [Bermuda] : 
[Christopher Wilcox], [2017] 

176 pages : chiefly colour illustrations, maps ; 
24 x 31 cm 

"This book is neither a travel guide nor a historical 
record, but seeks to highlight many of the foremost 
attractions found within Bermuda's nine parishes, as 
well as the City of Hamilton and the Town of St. 
George."–Page 173. 
Includes bibliographical references (page 176). 
ISBN: 9780947480431 : $45.00 
1.Photography–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Pictorial works. 
3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 

 

920-929/B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
 

920.7 People by Gender or Sex 
920.72 Women 
920.72 B 

Butterfield, D. Neletha. 
17 trailblazers who walked with purpose : the 
Bermuda Business and Professional Women's 
Club Sojourner Truth awardees from 1967-2002 / 
Honourable D. Neletha Butterfield, M.B.E., J.P. – 
First edition. – Detroit, MI : Niyah Press, [2018] 

xxii, 78 pages : illustrations, portraits ; 23 cm 
Awards: Sojourner Truth Award. 
ISBN: 9781945873072 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Black women–Bermuda–Biography. 2.Women–Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Business and Professional 
Women's Association of Bermuda. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Seventeen 
trailblazers who walked with purpose. 

 

B ALB 
Albouy, John. 

Beyond the cornfield / by John Albouy. – 
[Second edition]. – Mississauga, Ontario : 
Heartland Printing & Graphics, [2018] 

xiii, 60 pages : illustrations, portraits ; 25 cm 
Same ISBN used in first and second editions. 
"A simple, soul-searching story, John Albouy 
(pronounced All-boy) scales giddy heights and plumbs 
even greater depths in this his adolescent memoir. It is 
a rare love story with vulnerable, often isolated, twists 
that journeys to a life-altering conclusion."–Page iii. 
ISBN: 9780994041814 : $10.00 
1.Albouy, John. 2.Teenage boys–Bermuda–Biography. 3.Gay 
youth–Bermuda–Biography. 4.Homosexuality–Biography.  I.Ti. 

B BUT 
Butterfield, D. Neletha. 

The soul of a community leader : educator, 
senator, parliamentarian and cabinet minister - 
a historical journey / Honourable D. Neletha 
Butterfield, M.B.E., J.P. – First edition. – 
Detroit, MI : Niyah Press, [2018] 

xviii, 157 pages : illustrations, fascimiles, 
portraits ; 23 cm 

"Leadership is not about titles; it is not about status. It 
is about making those around you do better and help 
them become more. You have to have the confidence 
to stand alone, the courage to make tough decisions 
and the compassion to listen to the needs of the people 
in your community. Without community service, we 
would not have a strong quality of life and it is my 
belief that the person who serves and the person who 
receives assistance both empower themselves through 
personal growth and development."–Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9781945873041 (paperback) : $30.00 
1.Butterfield, D. Neletha. 2.Progressive Labour Party 
(Bermuda)–History. 3.Politicians–Bermuda–Biography. 
4.Women–Bermuda–History. 5.Bermudian speeches. 
6.Bermuda–Politics and government–Biography. 7.Bermuda–
History–20th century. 8.Bermuda–History–21st century.  I.Ti. 

 

B DAR 
Darrell, Gernel L. 

Redemption. Book 2 : the saga continues / 
written by Gernel L. Darrell. – [United States] : 
Gernel Leroy Darrell, [2017] 

viii, 155 pages ; 22 cm 
"Parental advisory explicit content"–Cover. 
ISBN: 9781981544950 (paperback) : $25.25 
ISBN: 198154495X (paperback) : $25.25 
1.Darrell, Gernel L. 2.Crime–Bermuda. 3.Prisoners–Bermuda–
Diaries. 4.Bermuda–Social conditions.  I.Ti. 

 

B DES 
Symonds, Wayne. 

The descendants of Joseph & Nancy DeShield : 
a Bermudian heritage, 1794-2017 / by Wayne 
Symonds. – [Bermuda] : DeShield Family 
Publishing Committee, [2017] 

x, 162 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), 
facsimiles, genealogical tables, portraits ; 29 cm 

Title from cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (page 159). 
ISBN: 9780947480950 : no price 
1.DeShield family. 2.Bermuda–Genealogy.  I.Ti. 

 

B FAG 
Fagundo, Neena. 

Metanoia : a story of change / Neena Fagundo. – 
[Bermuda] : [Neena Fagundo], [2018] 

113 pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
Title from spine. 
$15.00 
1.Fagundo, Neena. 2.Teenagers–Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B GIL 
Gilbert, Hattieann. 

Bowling my way, 1962-1987 / Hattieann 
Morrissette Gilbert. – [United States] : Xlibris, 
2018 

ix, 129 pages : illustrations, portraits ; 23 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (page 103-104) and 
index. 
ISBN: 9781543482898 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Gilbert, Hattieann. 2.Bowlers–Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Bowling–Bermuda–History–Anecdotes.  I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

11 

B MAT 
Bennett-Rogers, Cee. 

The life and times of a Bermudian legend, Dr 
Dorothy Louise Matthews-Paynter : ("as poor 
as a church mouse!") / author, Cee Bennett-
Rogers. – [United States] : Winselket 
Publishing, [2018] 

153 pages : illustrations, fascimiles, portraits ; 
26 cm 

"This is the story of the life, and times of an amazing 
Bermudian woman, Dr Dorothy Louise Matthews 
Paynter, who worked her way up from humble 
beginnings, to make a success of her life. She started 
out without secondary education, but later settled on 
her true, vocation in life that gave her the opportunity 
to travel widely and enrich her existence. In her 
younger years, she began experimenting with 
hairdressing in her Grandma's kitchen, and perfected 
her skills through studies at Apex College in the USA, to 
become a professional in her field, managing her own 
business. After marrying with four children, the 
opportunity finally came to embark on a GED (General 
Education), course, at a newly, constructed adult 
education school. This move set her on a path of 
empowerment that motivated her ambitious mind, to 
progress from GED to PhD. A second chance of love 
brought her real happiness, and now at the height of 
maturity, her optimism shines through as she 
continues to embrace life to the fullest, treating each 
day with renewed vigour."–From amazon.com. 
ISBN: 9780993419331 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Matthews-Paynter, Dorothy Louise. 2.Beauty shops–
Bermuda–Biography. 3.Black women–Bermuda–Biography. 
4.Women–Bermuda–Biography. 5.Bermuda–Social life and 
customs–Anecdotes.  I.Ti. 

 

B SMI 
Smith, Lashonna Lynn. 

Forgiven : my personal story of finding 
forgiveness, forgiving others, and forgiving 
myself after having two abortions / Lashonna 
Lynn Smith. – United States : Lashonna Lynn 
Smith, [2018] 

xiv, 75 pages : illustrations, portraits ; 21 cm 
ISBN: 9780692935972 (paperback) : $10.00 
ISBN: 0692935975 (paperback) : $10.00 
1.Smith, Lashonna Lynn. 2.Abortion–Religious aspects. 
3.Christian ministry–Bermuda. 4.Christian biography–
Bermuda. 5.Conduct of life–Biblical teaching.  I.Ti. 

 

B TUZ 
Smith Burgess, Lois, 1941- 

Snapshots of a servant leader, Rev. Dr. 
Dorothy W. L. Tuzo / Dr. Lois Burgess. – 
Hamilton Parish, Bermuda : Dr. Lois Smith-
Burgess, [2013] 

vii, 62 pages : illustrations, portraits ; 21 cm 
$20.00 
1.Tuzo, Dorothy Winifred Luetta. 2.New Testament Church of 
God (Bermuda)–Clergy. 3.Christian biography–Bermuda. 
4.Christian ministry–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

929 Genealogy, Names, Insignia 
929.4 Personal Names 
929.4 M 

Mykkal, Ras. 
Nicknames : how you got your nickname / 
photographer & author, Ras Mykkal. – 
[Bermuda] : Ras Mykkal Innovations, [2018] 

278 pages : colour portraits ; 26 cm 
"A novelty book about how people in Bermuda got 
their nicknames"–Cover. 
ISBN: 9780947481025 : $50.00 
1.Nicknames–Bermuda. 2.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  
I.Ti. 

 

930-990 History of Specific Continents, Countries, 
Localities; Extraterrestrial Worlds 
 

970 History of North America 
 

972 Mexico, Central America, West Indies, Bermuda 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 E 

Evans, Jonathan Land. 
Some essays on Bermuda's history / Jonathan 
Land Evans, BA (Hons.), MA, LL.B (Hons.). – 
[Paget, Bermuda] : [Jonathan Land Evans], 
[2018] 

120 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
"This collection of previously-unpublished essays is 
quite diverse in nature, with coverage including art and 
books, military history, slavery, and shipbuilding."–Page 
4 of cover. 
$5.00 
1.Bermudian essays. 2.Bermuda in art. 3.Bermuda–History.  
I.Ti. 

 

972.99 E 
Evans, Jonathan Land. 

Some essays on Bermuda's history / Jonathan 
Land Evans, BA (Hons.), MA, LL.B (Hons.). – 
Supplemental edition. – [Paget, Bermuda] : 
[Jonathan Land Evans], [2018] 

120 pages ; 28 cm 
Title from page 1. 
"This collection of previously-unpublished essays is 
quite diverse in nature, with coverage including art and 
books, military history, slavery, and shipbuilding."–Page 
4 of cover. 
"This supplemental edition, with minor additions and 
emendations, May 2018."–Page 2. 
$5.00 
1.Bermudian essays. 2.Bermuda in art. 3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 H 
Harris, Edward C. 

Heritage matters : essays on the history of 
Bermuda. Volume 6 / Dr. Edward Harris, MBE, 
JP, FSA. – Royal Naval Dockyard, Bermuda : 
National Museum of Bermuda Press, 2017. 

93 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), maps, 
portraits ; 31 cm 

"Originally published in the Royal Gazette, 2010." 
ISBN: 9780947480967 (paperback) : $9.95 
1.Fortification–Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Naval history. 
3.Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 
 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

12 

Audio-Visual Materials 
 

Bermuda DVDs Added to the Bermudiana Collection 
 

400 - LANGUAGE 
 

420 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 
 

427 Historical and Geographic Variations, Modern 
Nongeographic Variations of English 
427.97299 Geographic Variations in Bermuda 
427.97299 W 

Wha ya sayin? : Bermudian dialect, spoken 
work and storytelling / a Somers Isle 
Production ; brought to you by the 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs Bermuda ; directed by Dr. Kim Dismont 
Robinson, Folklife Officer ; producer, Kalilah 
Robinson. – Bermuda : Department of 
Community and Cultural Affairs, [2018] 

1 videodisc (68 min.) : sound, colour ; 12 cm. – 
(Bermuda culture documentary series) 

"Language arts." 
Features interviews with: Britanni Cann-Fubler, 
Florenz Webb Maxwell MBE, Bruce Barritt, Fred 
Barritt, Ruth E. Thomas MBE, Stephan Johnstone. 
Credits: Unit production manager, Alia Hamza; camera, 
Kalilah Robinson, Alia Hamza; sound, Alia Hamza; editor, 
Kalilah Robinson; composer, David Byrne; original music, 
David Byrne; theme music, Lord Necktie (Stan Seymour). 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2012-2014. 
"This episode focuses on the oral traditions that form 
the basis for Bermuda's colourful dialect, burgeoning 
spoken word movement, and storytelling tradition."–
Container. 
$20.00 
1.Cann-Fubler, Britanni. 2.Maxwell, Florenz Webb. 3.Barritt, 
Bruce. 4.Barritt, Fred. 5.Thomas, Ruth E. 6.Johnstone, Stephan. 
7.English language–Dialects–Bermuda. 8.Performance art. 
9.Video recordings–Bermuda. 10.Bermuda–Poetry. 
11.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Dismont-Robinson, Kim. 
II.Robinson, Kalilah. III.Bermuda.Department of Community 
and Cultural Affairs. IV.Somers Isle Productions. V.Ti.:Bermudian 
dialect, spoken work and storytelling. VI.Ti.:What are you saying? 
V.Series:Bermuda culture documentary series. 

 

700 - THE ARTS 
 

740 Graphic Arts and Decorative Arts 
 

745 Decorative Arts 
745.5 Handicrafts 
745.5 T 

Traditional Bermuda games and crafts / a 
Somers Isle Production ; brought to you by 
the Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs ; directed by Kim Dismont Robinson ; 
producer, Kalilah Robinson. – Bermuda : 
Department of Community and Cultural 
Affairs, [2017] 

1 videodisc (52 min.) : sound, colour ; 12 cm. – 
(Bermuda folklife documentary series) 

"Arts of play." 
Features interviews with: Shirley Pearman MBE, 
George Leon Burt, Judith James, Yvonne James, Donna 
Pink, Shawn Caisey. 
Credits: Unit production manager, Alia Hamza; camera, 
Kalilah Robinson, Alia Hamza; sound, Alia Hamza; 
editor, Kalilah Robinson; composer, David Byrne; 
original music, David Byrne; theme music, Lord Necktie 
(Stan Seymour). 
Filmed in Bermuda in 2014. 
"This episode focuses on the traditional games that 
Bermudian children play, and crafts that traditionally 
kept children occupied, including bottle dolls, box carts, 
maypole, gombey masks and cat's tail."–Container. 
$20.00 
1.Pearman, Shirley. 2.Burt, George Leon. 3.James, Judith. 
4.James, Yvonne. 5.Pink, Donna. 6.Caisey, Shawn. 
7.Handicraft–Bermuda. 8.Games–Bermuda. 9.Video 
recordings–Bermuda. 10.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  
I.Dismont-Robinson, Kim. II.Robinson, Kalilah. 
III.Bermuda.Department of Community and Cultural Affairs. 
IV.Somers Isle Productions. V.Series:Bermuda folklife 
documentary series. 

 
 
 
Periodical Publications 

 
A list of new, changed, and ceased publications. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g., 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g., 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this list. 
 
 Change in Title 
 

RG business. – February 2018- . – [Bermuda] : 
Bermuda Press (Holdings) Ltd., 2018- 

Quarterly. 
Supersedes: The bottom line. 

 



 

 

13 

AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX

17 trailblazers who walked with purpose : the 
Bermuda Business and Professional Women's Club 
Sojourner Truth awardees from 1967-2002, 10 

2016 population and housing census report, 2 
29 keys to parenting and win!, 2 
3 little Bermudians. #1 : colouring book, 8 
3 little Bermudians. #2 : colouring book, 8 
365 living by the numbers : a guide to your personal 

year, 1 
 

The adventures of Edward - the baby liraffe. Book 
two, Europe, 8 

Albouy, John. Beyond the cornfield, 10 
Alexander, Samuel 

Dana, 6 
Grey, 6 
Salinor, 6 
Virgil, 6 

Annual report (Bermuda. Ombudsman), 4 
Archaeological excavation of the forepeak of the 

Civil War blockade runner Mary Celestia, 
Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Arorash, Tina J. Oops - to feeling good, 7 
The Art of kite making : the kite master's guide to 

the Bermuda kite, 6 
The Art of stewardship. Book II, The responsibility of 

man!, 2 
At His feet, 2 
 

Barry, Angela. Beached, 9 
Bashir, Nhuri. Fuelled, 4 
Bennett-Rogers, Cee. The life and times of a 

Bermudian legend, Dr Dorothy Louise Matthews-
Paynter, 11 

Bermuda. Speech from the throne, 3 
Bermuda, 10 
Bermuda Aquarium, Natural History Museum and 

Zoo. Marine mollusks of Bermuda, 4 
Bermuda Arts Council. The kiskadee, 7 
Bermuda back from the brink, 3 
Bermuda business visitor, 10 
Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics. 2016 

population and housing census report, 2 
Bermuda cat tales, 5 
Bermuda culture documentary series, 12 
Bermuda. Department of Community and Cultural 

Affairs 
Traditional Bermuda games and crafts, 12 
Wha ya sayin?, 12 

Bermuda digest of statistics, 2 
Bermuda folklife documentary series, 12 
Bermuda marine mollusk bibliography, 4 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 
revenue and expenditure 2018/2019, 3 

National economic report of Bermuda, 3 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.  

Bermuda digest of statistics, 2 
Bermuda. Ombudsman. Annual report 2017, 4 
Bermuda real estate handbook 2019, 3 
Bermuda stories : a selection of short fiction, 7 

Bermuda sunrise calendar : an inspirational journey 
collection, 4 

Bermuda, parish by parish : a photographic journey, 
10 

Bermudian dialect, spoken work and storytelling, 12 
Beyond the cornfield, 10 
Bishop, Lisa M. 

Princess Asha and the lost city of Dwarka, 7 
Princess Asha and the lost city of Shambhala, 7 

Blyth, Molly, 1947- Mary Prince and Ashton Warner, 
3 

The Bottom line, 12 
Bowling my way, 1962-1987, 10 
Browne, Angela R. B. Mr. Jones's missing glasses, 7 
Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure 2018/2019, 3 
Burrows, K. Shannel. At His feet, 2 
Business and Professional Women's Association of 

Bermuda. 17 trailblazers who walked with 
purpose, 10 

Butterfield, D. Neletha 
17 trailblazers who walked with purpose, 10 
The soul of a community leader, 10 

 

Cannonier, Sophia. The home birth movement, 5 
Casserley, Tane. Archaeological excavation of the 

forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Cat tales, 5 
Cavity City, 9 
Census. 2016. 2016 population and housing census 

report, 2 
Coming of age in wonderland : portraits of teenage 

Bermuda, 5 
Contribution (Bermuda Biodiversity Project (BBP), 

Bermuda Aquarium, Natural History Museum and 
Zoo) ; no. 13, 4 

Corinthian resolve : the story of the Marion-
Bermuda race, 6 

Cowper, Marcus. Defenses of Bermuda 1612-1995, 
4 

 

Dana, 6 
Darrell, Gernel L. Redemption. Book 2, 10 
Defenses of Bermuda 1612-1995, 4 
Delgado, James P. Archaeological excavation of the 

forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Delville, Jean-Claude. Archaeological excavation of 
the forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner 
Mary Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

The descendants of Joseph & Nancy DeShield : a 
Bermudian heritage, 1794-2017, 10 

The Diamond trap : a story of a Jamaican girl's harsh 
life and triumph, 8 

Dismont-Robinson, Kim 
Traditional Bermuda games and crafts, 12 
Wha ya sayin?, 12 

Dowling, Charlene E. The home birth movement, 5 
Durham, Timothy. Mulatto, 8 
 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

14 

Early Canadian women writers series, 3 
Economic report, 3 
Encyclopaedia of markings & decoration on artillery. 

Volume 1, 5 
Encyclopaedia of markings and decoration on 

artillery, 5 
Encyclopedia of markings and decoration on 

artillery, 5 
Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 3 
Europe, 8 
Evans, Deborah R. Nuggets of inspiration for 

mothers, 2 
Evans, Jonathan Land 

Bermuda stories, 7 
Ragbag, 7 
Small mercies, 6 
Some essays on Bermuda's history, 11 
Some essays on Bermuda's history. Supplemental 

edition, 11 
Stateside stories, 7 
Stories from hither and yon, 7 

 

Fagundo, Neena. Metanoia, 10 
Famous, Sabrina. Healing Bermuda, 4 
Forgiven : my personal story of finding forgiveness, 

forgiving others, and forgiving myself after having 
two abortions, 11 

Fortress ; 112, 4 
Friedman, Debra. Coming of age in wonderland, 5 
Fuelled : transform your body, enhance your energy, 

supercharge your life, 4 
 

Gabrielson, Mark J. Corinthian resolve, 6 
George, Carla B. Proverbs 31 woman, 2 
Gilbert, Hattieann. Bowling my way, 1962-1987, 10 
Graham Lodge, 6 
Grey, 6 
 

Harris, Edward C. 
Defenses of Bermuda 1612-1995, 4 
Heritage matters, 11 
The Sphinx of Inverurie, Bermuda, 5 

Hayward, Madeline Faith. You did that? Yes!. 
Workbook, 1 

Healing Bermuda : the real solution to your health 
crisis, 4 

Hedstrom, Lulu. The kiskadee, 7 
Hello, tomorrow!, 2 
Henry, Thornton M. Leonard's tune, 7 
Heritage matters : essays on the history of Bermuda. 

Volume 6, 11 
History maker : arise and take your place in leading 

change, 1 
Hollis, Beth. Healing Bermuda, 4 
Holowatinc, Agathe Regina. Fuelled, 4 
The home birth movement : a push for childbirth 

rights in Bermuda, 5 
Hook, Adam. Defenses of Bermuda 1612-1995, 4 
 

I poet when I'm full of joy . . . and when I'm rage-full, 
thinking deep, 6 

Imoja, Nailah Folami. So many islands, 9 

It is just that simple, Jesus loves you, 1 
 

Jensen, Russell H. Marine mollusks of Bermuda, 4 
Joell, Melvin A. The art of stewardship. Book II, The 

responsibility of man!, 2 
Jones, Beverley E. A. My journal, 1 
Jones, Kawon, illustrator. Mr. Jones's missing 

glasses, 7 
Jones, Rosemary. Moon handbooks. Bermuda, 10 
Joyful inspirations from God, 1 
 

Kaylayla : (discovering me), 9 
The Kiskadee : a Bermudian literary magazine. Vol 

#1, 7 
Knight, Brooklyn 

French connection (series), 8 
The maid's daughter, 8 
Oui, 8 

Kwanzaa: Project D, 9 
 

Laughlin, Nicholas. So many islands, 9 
Le Raff, Jack. The adventures of Edward - the baby 

liraffe. Book two, Europe, 8 
Lee, Richard James. The home birth movement, 5 
Leonard's tune : a novel, 7 
Life lessons from a broken heart, 1 
The life and times of a Bermudian legend, Dr 

Dorothy Louise Matthews-Paynter : ("as poor as a 
church mouse!"), 11 

Lusardi, Wayne. Archaeological excavation of the 
forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

 

The maid's daughter, 8 
Marine mollusks of Bermuda : checklist and 

bibliography, 4 
Maritime Heritage Program series ; no. 2, 9 
Mary Celestia, 9 
Mary Prince and Ashton Warner : two slave 

narratives transcribed by Susanna Moodie, 3 
Masterworks Museum of Bermuda Art. Coming of 

age in wonderland, 5 
McGinger Design Lab Ltd. Bermuda. 3 little 

Bermudians. #1 & #2, 8 
McGovern, Terrance. Defenses of Bermuda 1612-

1995, 4 
McLean, Andrea. Miss Underwood, 8 
McLean, Audrey 

Miss Underwood, 8 
The diamond trap, 8 
Twins to one, 5 

Meade, Selina. Life lessons from a broken heart, 1 
Metanoia : a story of change, 10 
Ming-Bean, Angela, illustrator. Kwanzaa: Project D, 9 
Miss Underwood, 8 
Mister Jones's missing glasses, 7 
Moodie, Susanna, 1803-1885. Mary Prince and 

Ashton Warner, 3 
Moon handbooks (series), 10 
Moon handbooks. Bermuda, 10 
Moon. Bermuda, 10 
Mr. Jones's missing glasses, 7 



AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX 

 

15 

 

Mulatto, 8 
Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 

Betsy Bermuda (series), 8 
Tiny's Bermuda colouring book, 8 

Mullings-George, Janice. My mama is a nurse, 9 
Munt, JD. It's just that simple, Jesus loves you, 1 
My journal : BJ Ministries International, 1 
My mama is a nurse, 9 
Mykkal, Ras. Nicknames, 11 
 

National economic report of Bermuda, 3 
Nesbitt, Lionel. Archaeological excavation of the 

forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Nicknames : how you got your nickname, 11 
Nuggets of inspiration for mothers, 2 
 

O'Connor, Eugene, Jr. The art of kite making, 6 
O'Connor, Eugene, Sr. The art of kite making, 6 
Oops - to feeling good, 7 
Oui, 8 
 

Pasquin, Michelle. Bermuda cat tales, 5 
Pearce, Timothy A. Marine mollusks of Bermuda, 4 
Peer-to-peer lending and equity crowdfunding : a 

guide to the new capital markets for job creators, 
investors, and entrepreneurs, 3 

Peets Talbot, Ayesha. Healing Bermuda, 4 
Peterman, Michael A., 1942- Mary Prince and 

Ashton Warner, 3 
Peterson, Mendel L. Encyclopaedia of markings & 

decoration on artillery. Volume 1, 5 
Phillips, Lorene. 29 keys to parenting and win!, 2 
Prime-Godwin, Georgette. War baby, 8 
Prince, Mary. History of Mary Prince, a West Indian 

slave, 3 
Princess Asha and the lost city of Dwarka, 7 
Princess Asha and the lost city of Shambhala, 7 
Promises promises promises : a self-empowerment 

manual, 2 
Proverbs 31 woman : more than the good wife, 2 
Pybus, David. Archaeological excavation of the 

forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

 

R., Randy. Mulatto, 8 
Ragbag : a collection of short fiction, 7 
Ramsay-Brackstone, Isabelle. Archaeological 

excavation of the forepeak of the Civil War 
blockade runner Mary Celestia, Southampton, 
Bermuda, 9 

Redemption. Book 2 : the saga continues, 10 
Resilience and academic success among Bermuda 

foster children, 1 
The Responsibility of man!, 2 
RG business, 12 
Richards, E. T. (Bob) Bermuda back from the brink, 3 
Rissolo, Dominique. Archaeological excavation of 

the forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner 
Mary Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Robichaud, Rhonda K. Archaeological excavation of 
the forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner 

Mary Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 
Robinson, Eugenia L. 

Bermuda sunrise calendar, 4 
He promised me (series), 2 
Promises promises promises, 2 

Robinson, Kalilah 
Traditional Bermuda games and crafts, 12 
Wha ya sayin?, 12 

Rouja, Philippe. Archaeological excavation of the 
forepeak of the Civil War blockade runner Mary 
Celestia, Southampton, Bermuda, 9 

Runaways : a novel, 8 
 

Salinor : the beginnings, 6 
Sawden, Rachel. Runaways, 8 
Seventeen trailblazers who walked with purpose, 10 
Sherwood, Val. Bermuda cat tales, 5 
Simons, La-Vawn. Cavity City, 9 
Small mercies : an evening of short comedy plays 

and skits, 6 
Smith Burgess, Lois, 1941- 

Snapshots of a servant leader, Rev. Dr. Dorothy 
W. L. Tuzo, 11 

Temptation, 9 
Smith, Lashonna Lynn. Forgiven, 11 
Snapshots of a servant leader, Rev. Dr. Dorothy W. L. 

Tuzo, 11 
So many islands : stories from the Caribbean, 

Mediterranean, Indian and Pacific Oceans, 9 
Some essays on Bermuda's history, 11 
Some essays on Bermuda's history. Supplemental 

edition, 11 
Somers Isle Productions 

Traditional Bermuda games and crafts, 12 
Wha ya sayin?, 12 

The Soul of a community leader : educator, senator, 
parliamentarian and cabinet minister - a historical 
journey, 10 

Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament, 3 

The Sphinx of Inverurie, Bermuda, 5 
Stateside stories : a selection of short fiction, 8 
Sténuit, Robert P. A. Encyclopaedia of markings & 

decoration on artillery. Volume 1, 5 
Sticca, Joy Lister. Joyful inspirations from God, 1 
Stories from hither and yon : a selection of short 

fiction, 7 
Story of the Marion-Bermuda race, 6 
Symonds, Wayne. The descendants of Joseph & 

Nancy DeShield, 10 
Szmidt, Aleksandra, illustrator. Oops - to feeling 

good, 7 
 

Temptation : Rev. Price comes to town, 9 
Three hundred sixty-five living by the numbers, 1 
Three little Bermudians, 8 
Throne speech, 3 
Tiny's Bermuda colouring book, 8 
Trace, Casie, illustrator. The adventures of Edward - 

the baby liraffe. Book two, Europe, 8 
Traditional Bermuda games and crafts, 12 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

16 

Trimm, Cindy 
Hello, tomorrow!, 2 
History maker, 1 

Twenty-nine keys to parenting and win!, 2 
Twins to one : coping strategies for a single parent 

with twins, 5 
 

Van Putten, Melodye Micëre 
I poet when I'm full of joy . . . and when I'm rage-

full, thinking deep, 6 
Kwanzaa: Project D, 9 

Virgil, 6 
 

Wales, Kim, 1969- Peer-to-peer lending and equity 
crowdfunding, 3 

Walker, Lindsey. Kaylayla, 9 
War baby : a Ruach Elohim parable, 8 
Warner, Ashton, -1831. Negro slavery described by 

a Negro, 3 
West, Catherine. Where hope begins, 9 
Wha ya sayin? : Bermudian dialect, spoken work and 

storytelling, 12 
What are you saying?, 12 
Where hope begins, 9 
Wilcox, Christopher. Bermuda, parish by parish, 10 
Williams, Deanna. Grey, 6 
Winfield, Ben. Graham Lodge, 6 
Workbook, 1 
 

You did that? Yes! Workbook, 1 
Young, Jen. 365 living by the numbers, 1 
 

Zuill, Zina. Resilience and academic success among 
Bermuda foster children, 1 

 



 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

To see any of the items in this bibliography please come into the Bermuda National Library 
on Queen Street. 

Bermuda National Library (Adult Services) opening hours: 

8:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m. Monday to Thursday 
10:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. Friday 
9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. Saturday 
 
 
These and all other books, magazines, DVDs, etc. held by the Adult and Youth Sections of 
the Bermuda National Library are listed in the online catalogue found on the Bermuda 
National Library's website: 
Website: www.bnl.bm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For questions/comments regarding the Bermudiana Collection contact: 
 
Local Studies Librarian 
Tel. (441) 299-0028 
Fax. (441) 292-8443  
e-mail: ejhollis@gov.bm 
 
 

  

mailto:lfox@gov.bm
mailto:ejhollis@gov.bm


 

 

 
  



 

  

 
  



 

 

 
 


